# News



# Swiss Life REF (CH) ESG European Properties: Fund management company plans switch to NAV-based funds

14 June 2023

The fund management company is planning to convert Swiss Life REF (CH) ESG European Properties to a net asset value (NAV)-based fund. It plans to cease off-exchange trading by the end of September 2023 at the latest.

The Swiss Life REF (CH) ESG European Properties real estate fund had total fund assets of around EUR 767 million as at April 2023. The portfolio consists of 20 core properties in nine countries and is well diversified regarding types of use.

### Discontinuation of off-exchange trading

Since 1 August 2022, the role of market maker has been performed by Lienhardt & Partner Privatbank Zürich AG, which sets the bid/ask prices. However, OTC trading in units of "Swiss Life REF (CH) ESG European Properties" did not meet the expectations of the fund management company.

Subject to the approval of FINMA, the fund management company will therefore cease OTC trading by the end of September 2023 at the latest.

## Responsible investing

Since 2018, Swiss Life Asset Managers has been a signatory to the UN PRI (UN Principles for Responsible Investment). Environmental, social and governance (ESG) factors are systematically integrated into the investment and risk management processes at Swiss Life Asset Managers. In the real estate investment business, appropriate criteria are taken into account both in the purchasing process as well as in construction projects and property management.

### Fund information

Name	Swiss Life REF (CH) ESG European Properties
Securities no.   ISIN	Unit: 38 541 554 / CH038 541 554 9
Legal form of the real estate	Contractual investment fund under Swiss law of the type "real estate fund" for
fund	qualified investors.
Portfolio manager	Swiss Life Asset Management Ltd., Zurich
Fund management company	Swiss Life Asset Management Ltd., Zurich
Custodian bank	Credit Suisse (Switzerland) AG

# Information

### **Media Relations**

Phone +41 43 284 77 77 media.relations@swisslife.ch

www.swisslife-am.com







## Swiss Life Asset Managers

Swiss Life Asset Managers has more than 165 years of experience in managing the assets of the Swiss Life Group. This insurance background has exerted a key influence on the investment philosophy of Swiss Life Asset Managers, which is governed by such principles as value preservation, the generation of consistent and sustainable performance and a responsible approach to risks. Swiss Life Asset Managers offers this proven approach to third-party clients in Switzerland, France, Germany, Luxembourg, the UK and the Nordic countries.

As at 31 December 2022 assets under management for third-party clients amount to CHF 105.4 billion. Together with insurance mandates for the Swiss Life Group, total assets under management at Swiss Life Asset Managers stood at CHF 250.1 billion. Swiss Life Asset Managers is a leading real estate manager in Europe<sup>1</sup>. Of the assets totalling CHF 250.1 billion, CHF 88.9 billion is invested in real estate. In addition, Swiss Life Asset Managers, in cooperation with Livit, manages real estate totalling CHF 21.9 billion in value. Total real estate under management and administration at the end of December 2022 thus came to CHF 110.8 billion.

Swiss Life Asset Managers employs more than 2100 people in Europe.

### Self-determined Life

Swiss Life enables people to lead a self-determined life and look to the future with confidence. Swiss Life Asset Managers pursues the same goal: We think long-term and act responsibly. We use our knowledge and experience to develop future-oriented investment solutions. This is how we support our customers in achieving their long-term investment objectives, which in turn also take account of their client's needs so they can plan their financial future in a self-determined manner.

 $^{\rm 1}$  INREV Fund Manager Survey 2022 (AuM as of 31.12.2021)

### Disclaimer

This publication contains advertising. This document is offered exclusively to qualified investors as per the Federal Act on Collective Capital Investments. This document has been produced with the greatest possible care and to the best of our knowledge and belief. However, it does not guarantee the content and completeness and does not offer any liability for losses arising from the use of this information. This document may contain "forward-looking statements," which express our assessment and expectations at a given point in time. However, various risks, uncertainties and other influencing factors can cause the actual developments and results to differ significantly from our expectations. The information contained herein is for information purposes only and should not be construed as a contractual document or as investment advice. Prior to a subscription, investors should obtain and carefully read the detailed information on the fund in the relevant regulatory documentation (such as the prospectus, the fund contract and the latest half-year and annual reports) that serve as the sole legal basis for the purchase of fund units. They are available free of charge in printed or electronic form from the fund management company Swiss Life Asset Management Ltd, General-Guisan-Quai 40, 8002 Zurich and at www.swisslife-am.com. Earnings and the value of fund units may fall or rise, and a total loss of the capital invested in the units cannot be ruled out. Historical performance is not a sufficient basis for forecasting future value and price developments. Past performance is no indication of current or future performance. It does not constitute a guarantee of future performance or capital. The performance takes into account all commissions and costs incurred at fund level (e.g. management fee). The performance does not include costs incurred at customer level (issue and redemption costs and commissions, custody fees etc.). Both Swiss Life Ltd and the other members of the Swiss Life Group are entitled to positions in this fund and to their purchase and/or sale. Funds of Swiss Life Asset Managers may not be offered for sale or sold in the USA or on behalf of US citizens or US persons domiciled in the USA. "Swiss Life Asset Managers" is the brand name for the asset management activities of the Swiss Life Group. More information is available at www.swisslifeam.com. Source: Swiss Life Asset Managers (unless stated otherwise). All rights reserved. Contact: info@swisslife-am.com.